
Boise State () -vs- Long Beach State ()
01/30/98 at Long Beach, California (The Pyramid)

 
 

 
 
Boise State 75

Long Beach State 60

Date: 01/30/98
Attendance: 408
Site: Long Beach, California (The Pyramid)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Boise State 34 41 75
Long Beach State 26 34 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Lewis, Kellie 28 6-10 2-5 5-6 1-5 6 0 5 3 0 1 19
34 Brydges, Kim 35 6-14 0-0 4-4 3-5 8 1 0 5 1 1 16
12 Barrios, Yvette 26 2-3 0-1 5-8 1-3 4 1 4 3 0 3 9
42 Block, Stephanie 29 3-10 0-0 2-4 1-6 7 2 0 1 1 0 8
24 Umthun, Heidi 20 2-2 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 4 0 2 0 1 8
43 Hodges, Jenny 12 3-8 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 3 0 1 1 0 6
20 Sumlin, Alycia 18 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 1 5
04 Gray, Tawnya 12 1-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
05 Fortenberry, Reyna 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 2
32 Durieux, Andrea 9 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
25 Freeman, Cori 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 26-57 3-7 20-27 15-30 45 16 11 22 3 8 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-57   45.6 % 3-7   42.9 % 20-27   74.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Esparza, Michelle 26 6-10 2-4 3-8 1-2 3 2 3 4 0 3 17
34 Cantley, Tomika 35 6-9 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 5 0 1 2 0 14
50 Bailey, Charel 30 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 4 3 3 0 2 8
20 Sula, Reta 29 3-14 1-9 0-1 2-1 3 2 5 2 0 2 7
04 Wade, Kesha 23 3-7 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 5 1 1 0 2 6
43 Moore, Jackie 10 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 5 0 1 4
11 Petty, Danielle 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
45 Harrington, Larita 9 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
22 Jacques, Mandy 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Hogan, Crystal 12 0-3 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 197 26-62 3-15 5-13 11-19 30 23 16 16 2 10 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-62   41.9 % 3-15   20.0 % 5-13   38.5 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Cantley, Tomika Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Boise State 34

Long Beach State 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Lewis, Kellie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Brydges, Kim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Barrios, Yvette 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Block, Stephanie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Umthun, Heidi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Hodges, Jenny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Sumlin, Alycia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Gray, Tawnya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Fortenberry, Reyna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Durieux, Andrea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Freeman, Cori 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Esparza, Michelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Cantley, Tomika 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Bailey, Charel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Sula, Reta 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Wade, Kesha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Moore, Jackie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Petty, Danielle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Harrington, Larita 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jacques, Mandy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Hogan, Crystal 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Boise State 41

Long Beach State 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Lewis, Kellie 28 6-10 2-5 5-6 1-5 6 0 5 3 0 1 19
34 Brydges, Kim 35 6-14 0-0 4-4 3-5 8 1 0 5 1 1 16
12 Barrios, Yvette 26 2-3 0-1 5-8 1-3 4 1 4 3 0 3 9
42 Block, Stephanie 29 3-10 0-0 2-4 1-6 7 2 0 1 1 0 8
24 Umthun, Heidi 20 2-2 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 4 0 2 0 1 8
43 Hodges, Jenny 12 3-8 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 3 0 1 1 0 6
20 Sumlin, Alycia 18 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 1 5
4 Gray, Tawnya 12 1-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
5 Fortenberry, Reyna 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 2
32 Durieux, Andrea 9 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
25 Freeman, Cori 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 199 26-57 3-7 20-27 15-30 45 16 11 22 3 8 75
45.6 % 42.9 % 74.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Esparza, Michelle 26 6-10 2-4 3-8 1-2 3 2 3 4 0 3 17
34 Cantley, Tomika 35 6-9 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 5 0 1 2 0 14
50 Bailey, Charel 30 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 4 3 3 0 2 8
20 Sula, Reta 29 3-14 1-9 0-1 2-1 3 2 5 2 0 2 7
4 Wade, Kesha 23 3-7 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 5 1 1 0 2 6
43 Moore, Jackie 10 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 5 0 1 4
11 Petty, Danielle 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
45 Harrington, Larita 9 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
22 Jacques, Mandy 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Hogan, Crystal 12 0-3 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 197 26-62 3-15 5-13 11-19 30 23 16 16 2 10 60
41.9 % 20.0 % 38.5 %


